Borough of Highlands Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolution at a meeting held on June 17, 2015. Copies of the Resolution are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at <u>www.highlandsnj.us</u>.

RESOLUTION R-15-111 RESOLUTION AMENDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JEAN CIPRIANI, ESQ. AS SPECIAL COUNSEL

The Borough of Highlands previously adopted Resolution R-15-47 a Resolution Awarding Professional Legal Services to Jean Cipriani, Esq., for an amount not to exceed \$5,000 to provide special counsel services for a workplace investigation. Additional work is needed to complete the investigation in the amount of \$3,500.00. The amended contract amount is now \$8,500.00.

R-15-124

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES T & M ASSOCIATES

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Non-Fair and Open Contract to T & M Associates for a Professional Engineering Services in the amount not to exceed \$234,180.00. This contract was awarded for the engineering services for the management of the FEMA Eligible Demolition of Private Property Debris Removal (PPDR) Programs.

R-15-134 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING T & M ASSOCIATES TO CONDUCT A SURVEY OF BAY STREET

The Borough of Highlands awarded a professional engineering services contract to T & M Association, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ. 07748 for an amount not to exceed \$10,000 to conduct a Survey of Bay Street.

R-15-135

RESOLUTION AWARDING PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES TO THE LAW FIRM OF GLUCK WALRATH, LLP

The Borough of Highlands awarded a professional legal services contract to the law firm of Gluck Walrath, LLP, 428 River View Plaza, Trenton, NJ 08611. This contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$7,500.00 for the purpose of representing the

Borough with regard to the Fair Housing Act and the Coalition of Affordable Housing (COAH) regulations.

R-15-136

RESOLUTION AMENDING R-15-36 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AND GRANT ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR THE BAY AVENUE STREETSCAPE PROJECT

The Borough of Highlands adopted R-15-136 on February 4, 2015 a Resolution Awarding a Non-Fair and Open Contract to T & M Associates for an amount not to exceed 143,000 for professional engineering services for the Bay Ave Street Scape Project. The Borough hereby amends this contract to increase it an additional \$3,500 for additional services. The amended contract amount is hereby amended to \$146,500.00.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk